GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:55
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011

IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some proposals received from various States for medium irrigation projects have been put forth for inclusion in the Twelfth
Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;
(c) whether the Union Government has examined the feasibility of such proposals; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND WATER RESOURCES (SHRIPAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)
(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 55 REGARDING
IRRIGATION PROJECTS DUE FOR REPLY ON 24.11.2011.

(@) & (b) As a part of process of formulation of proposals for Xll plan, State Governments were requested to furnish the details in
respect of irrigation projects to be implemented during Xll Plan. State Governments have proposed inclusion of 139 ongoing major
and medium irrigation projects for XIl Plan. In addition State Governments have also proposed for taking up 32 medium irrigation
projects during XIl Plan as new projects. The state-wise number of projects reported as ongoing during Xl Plan and proposed for
inclusion in Xl Plan is given at Annexure-l. The list of the new medium projects provided by the State Governments proposed for
taking up during Xll Plan is at Annexure-II.

(c) The examination of feasibility of projects proposals are undertaken by the respective State Governments.

(d) Does not arise.
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